
 

November 2015 

Public Art Committee 
 

The Public Art Committee is appointed by the City Commission and consists of 
12 members:  10 at-large and representatives from the Johnson City Area Arts 
Council and the Johnson City Development Authority.  Members serve 3-year 
terms on a staggered basis. (JCPA Master Plan) Service is limited to Johnson City 
residents. (Board and Commission Service Application) 
 

Members Term Exp.  Member Term Exp. 
       

Sarah Davis 
410 Holly Street 
Johnson City, TN  37604 
282-5156 
Sarahkd45@gmail.com  

(1) 2016  Dianna Cantler 
300 East Main St.  Suite 
406  
Johnson City, TN 37601 
557-6869 
cantler@thewcedc.com  

JCDA  

       
Susan Coleman, Treasurer 
2734 E. Oakland Ave., B-14 
Johnson City, TN  37601 
202-0223 
TheGuilfordGroup@gmail.com 

Arts 
Council 

   
 
Vacant 

  

       
Nancy Fischman 
1707 Paty Drive 
Johnson City, TN  37604 
926-9744 
nancyfischman@gmail.com  

(1) 2018   Jose Castillo, Chair 
204 West Holston Avenue 
Johnson City, TN 37604 
943-5262 
jose@thinkjose.com  

(1) 2017 

       
Marianne Gubler 
702 Green Lane 
Johnson City, TN  37601 
929-8955 
Mhg929@embarqmail.com 

(2) 2016  Cher Cornett 
1304 Buffalo Street 
Johnson City, TN  37604 
741-3669 
CORNETTC@ETSU.EDU 

(1) 2017 

       
 Cole Hendrix, Secretary 
206 Hillside Road 
Johnson City, TN  37601 
770/853-7710 
hendrixcole@gmail.com  

(1) 2018  Jennifer Salyer 
141 Coby Lane 
Johnson City, TN  37615 
865/368-9604 - cell 
723-8448 - work 
Jennifer.Salyer@bwsc.net  

(1) 2017 

       
Elvis Kee, Vice-Chair 
1610 Fairway Drive 
Johnson City, TN  37601 
232-1939 
Ekee4@yahoo.com  

(1) 2017  Bonny Stanley 
1306 Woodland Avenue 
Johnson City, TN  37601 
928-9693 
stanleyi@etsu.edu  

(1) 2018 



 

November 2015 

Staff 

Phil Pindzola, Director 
Public Works  
P. O. Box 2150 
601 East Main Street  
Johnson City, TN  37605 
434-6080 
ppindzola@johnsoncitytn.org  

    Roger Blakeley, Director  
 Parks and Recreation 
P. O.  Box 2150 
4137 Bristol Highway 
Johnson City, TN  37605 
283-5809 
rblakeley@johnsoncitytn.org  

  

       
Nancy Campbell 
Public Works Department 
P. O. Box 2150 
601 East Main Street 
Johnson City, TN  37605 
434-6080 
ncampbell@johnsoncitytn.org  

   Sam Miller 
Parks and Recreation 
P. O. Box 2150 
4137 Bristol Highway 
Johnson City, TN  37605 
283-5820 
sammiller@johnsoncitytn.org 

  

 
 


